n PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office		
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	SONLY		
to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
/olker Lehmann	Name: KUNSTSTOFFWERK AG BUCHS		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Rheinaustrasse 7		
Execution Date(s): September 12, 2006	CH-9470		
Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Buchs		
_			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Switzerland Zin: SG		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: SG Additional name(s) & address(es)		
x Other Correct Assignee Information at 018500/0777	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/265,044 Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward A. Meilman DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: G5005.0038	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
41st Floor	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting tit		
City: New York	8. Payment information		
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714			
Phone Number: (212) 277-6520	Expiration Date01/07		
Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: MeilmanE@dicksteinshapiro.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	7		
Elwan 4. Week			
Signature Edward A. Meilman - 24,735	<i></i>		

PATENT

∴ -- RightFax

11/9 3 1:40 PAGE 004/004 Fax rver

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

11/09/2006 500176522

tylesheet Version V1.1						
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						_
		Ne	ame		Execution Data	
Voiker Lehmann				09/12/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						7
Name:	KUNSTSTOF	FWERI	K AG BUCHS			
Street Address:	RHEINAUSTI	RASSE	7			4
internal Address:	G5005.0038					
City:	BUCHS SG					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					1
Postal Code:	CH-9470				<u></u>	ا
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						7
Property Type				Number		
Application Number:	Application Number: 292650		044			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)277-6501						
Correspondence will to			hen the fax attempt is	unsuccessful.		
Phone: 212-277-6520						
Emeil:						•
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G5005.0038						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwa		Edward A. Meilmar	1			
Total Attachments: 1 source=G5005_0038#	/page1.tlf					

PATENT

DATE! Nr.777 08.11.'06 08:55

E:GLEISS GROBE, STGT.

FAX: 711 99311200

SEITE

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A. File No. G5005.0038

WHEREAS, I, Volker Lehmann, a citizen of Germany, as assignor, invented certain improvements in TOOL HANDLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, KUNSTSTOFFWERK AG BUCHS, (corporation of Switzerland), Rheinaustrasse 7, CH-9470 Buchs SG, Switzerland, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting there from to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any references or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents my become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: * 12.01. 2006

Volker Lehmann

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT

🧻 RìghtFax

11/9'06 1:40

PAGE 002/004

Fax rver



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOVEMBER 09, 2006

PTAS

500176522A

500176522A

EDWARD A. MEILMAN 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS G5005.0038

NEW YORK, NY 10036-2714

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/09/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018500/0777 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: G5005.0038

ASSIGNOR:

LEHMANN, VOLKER

DOC DATE: 09/12/2006

ASSIGNEE:

KUNSTSTOFFWERK AG BUCHS RHEINAUSTRASSE 7 G5005.0030 BUCHS SG, SWITZERLAND CH-9470

SERIAL NUMBER: 29265044

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: TOOL HANDLE (3)

FILING DATE: 08/24/2006

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uarro.gov

PATENT REEL: 018703 FRAME: 0922 01/02/2007 12:00 FAX 646 366 9407 DSMO B

11/9/^6 1:40 PAGE 003/004 Fax _rver

2006/008

018500/0777 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

DICKSTEINSHAPIROLLP

FAX TRANSMISSION

1177 Avenue of the Americas | New York, NY 10036-2714 TEL (212) 277-6500 | FAX (212) 277-6501 | dicksteinshapiro.com

DATE	CLIENT NO		
January 2, 2007	G5005.0038		
RECIPIENT	COMPANY		
Examiner - Assignment Division	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
FAX	PHONE		
(571) 273-0140	571-273-0140		
SENDER	TIMEKEEPER NO	PHONE	
Tyler Livas	1071	(212) 277-6642	
PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)	HARD COPY TO FOLLOW	☐ YES 🖾 NO	
6			
	SENT BY	DATE/TIME	

MESSAGE

We have reviewed the information on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and found one error: Assignee information.

Please delete the third line. --G5005.0038--

We enclose the notice as it was submitted. Please make correction.

THANK YOU.

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to our Facsimile Department at (212) 277-6500, and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

Washington, DC | New York, NY | Los Angeles, CA

DOCSNY-203561v02

RightFax

PAGE 001/004 11/9/06 1:40

Fax Server

☑ 004/008

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

SUBMITTER

12122776501

Company:

Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

2 310.TXT

1

Document 1, Batch 782520

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

DSMO FILE NO. @5005.

DUE:_

ENTERED BY:

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, November 09, 2006 1:31:22 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

PATENT